
Chelan Douglas CHI 

Membership List 

Name Title Organization Email Address Membership 

Date 
Alternate 

Renee Hunter Executive Director Together for Youth togetherrh@nwi.net 7/20/2017

Anne Crain Crime Victim Advocate Together for Youth annecrain63@gmail.com 7/20/2017

Carol Diede COO CVCH cdiede@cvch.org 7/20/2017

Chris Tipett Clinical Director Center for Drug & Alcohol ctippett@cfadt.org 7/20/2017 Loretta Stover

Laurie Kutrich Director Nutritional Therapy Confluence Health laurie.kutrich@confluencehealth.org 7/20/2017 Sharon Sokolowski

Shannon Mack Community Relations Amerigroup shannon.mack@amerigroup.com 7/20/2017

Deb Miller Executive Director Community Choice deb.miller@communitychoice.us 7/20/2017

Courtney Mohr Taylor Therapist Sage courtneymt@nwi.net 7/20/2017

Kate Haugen Child & Family Advocacy Center Coordinator Sage kateh@nwi.net 7/20/2017

Megan Mitchell Clinical Therapy Intern Sage meganmitchell11@icloud.com 7/20/2017

Shirley Wilbur Clinical Program Manger CFCS swilbur@ccyakima.org 7/20/2017

Kris Davis Director of Mental Health CFCS kdavis@ccyakima.org 7/20/2017

Ryan Stillman Administrative Resident LCCH ryan.stillman@scranton.edu 7/20/2017

Jenny Pratt Executive Director YWCA jennypratt@ywcancw.org 7/20/2017

Brooklyn Holton Housing & Community Planner City of Wenatchee Bholton@wenatcheewa.gov 7/20/2017

Connie Cervantes Community Relations Amerigroup connie.cervantes@amerigroup.com 7/20/2017

Carol McCormick Nursing Director CDHD Carol.McCormick@cdhd.wa.gov 7/20/2017

Alicia Finn NCW Regional FYSPRT afinn@ncwbh.org 7/20/2017

Winnie Adams School Nurse Corps Director NCESD winniea@ncesd.org 7/31/2017

Janelle Bersch Early Childhood Corrdinator NCESD janelleb@ncesd.org 7/28/2017

Donny Guerrero Community Relations Molina Healthcare Donaciano.Guerrero@molinahealthcare.com 7/31/2017

Agustin Benegas Wellness Outreach & Hospital Volunteer CoordinatorLake Chelan Community Hospital ABenegas@lcch.net 8/1/2017

Cathy Meuret Program Manager, Healthier Communities CDHD cathy.meuret@cdhd.wa.gov 8/1/2017

Jackie Weber Supervisor Molina Health Care Jackie.Weber@molinahealthcare.com 8/1/2017

Susan Baker Executive Director Chelan Douglas CASA cdcasa@nwi.net 8/4/2017

Armando Isais-Garcia Migrant Health Supervisor OSPI Armando.Isais-Garcia@k12.wa.us 8/4/2017 Ric Escobedo

Nicole Campbell Associate Transportation Planner Chelan-Douglas Trans Council nicole@chelan-douglas.org 8/8/2017

Nancy Warner Initiative for Rural Innovation & Stewardshipirisncw@gmail.com 9/14/2017

Lorna Randall Staff Attorney Northwest Justice Project LornaR@nwjustice.org 9/26/2017

Linette Gahringer Board Member Wellness Place lag3409@yahoo.com 9/21/2017

Laurel Turner Executive Director WRC Housing and Supportive Svcs wrclaurelturner@gmail.com 9/21/2017

Charity Bergman Coordinator United Way charity@uwcdc.org 9/21/2017

Megan Parish Grant Writer Confluence Health megan.parish@confluencehealth.org 10/16/2017

Ric Escobedo NCESD rice@ncesd.org Alternate

Julia Buschmann Americorp VISTA YWCA juliab@cdcac.org 

Kristi Hills Coordinator Chelan Douglas Community Action Councilkristih@cdcac.org

Oliver Crain City of Wenatchee OCrain@wenatcheewa.gov 

Tessa Timmons Director of Behavioral Health Confluence Health tessa.timmons@confluencehealth.org

Partners:

Members:


